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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 3lst 16:15 Jus Pires 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 105.64
Newcastle
Each Way 3lst 16:00 Holdbacktheriv 16.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 106.64
Chepstow er
Each Way 3lst 13:20 Snuff Box 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 88.64
Chepstow
Each Way 3lst 17:15 Mick 260.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 89.64
Newcastle
Each Way 3lst 16:30 Sponthus 9.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 90.64
Chepstow
Each Way 3lst 16:10 Catterick [Gabriel Oak 34.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 93.64
Each Way 30th 15:25 Bathiva 11.50 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 94.64
Wincanton
Each Way 30th 13:20 Triple Spear 7.60 5.00 Win 1 20.63 94.64
Southwell
Each Way 30th 15:15 Ffos Las |Bonne 10.00 3.00 Loss U -3.00 74.01
Question
Each Way 30th 17:00 \Venusta 14.00 3.00 Win 1 18.28 77.01
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 30th 17:00 Spanish Mane 44.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 58.73
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 30th 15:05 Railport Dolly 11.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 60.73
Southwell
Each Way 30th 12:50 Amazing 12.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 62.73
Southwell Amaya
Each Way 29th 19:15 Kempton |Molaaheth 67.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 64.73
Each Way 29th 18:45 Kempton [That Is The 20.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 66.73
Spirit
Each Way 29th 17:15 Kempton |New Zealander 9.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 66.73
Each Way 29th 16:45 Kempton |Madames Girl 67.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 67.73
Each Way 29th 16:15 Leicester|Man Of The 8.60 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 68.73
North
Each Way 28th 17:55 Zapper Cass 17.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 71.73
Southwell
Single 28th 17:25 Coolagh Magic 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 73.73
Southwell
Each Way 28th 16:00 Lingfield |Just Spot 20.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 74.73
Cancelled
Each Way 28th 15:40 Top Billing 34.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 74.73
Newcastle
Each Way 28th 15:10 Frankie Ballou 15.50 1.00 Win 3 0.95 75.73
Newcastle
Each Way 28th 13:10 She\'sasuperm 9.60 1.00 Win 2 0.36 74.78
Newcastle ack
Each Way 27th 18:30 Glory of Paris 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 74.42
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 27th 19:30 Rapidash 21.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 76.42
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 27th 17:30 Kyllachy 14.00 1.00 Win 3 0.80 78.42
\Wolverhampto |Dragon
n
Single 27th 17:30 Born To 8.60 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 77.62
\Wolverhampto [Reason
n
Each Way 27th 14:15 Kelso Celtic Flames 8.50 1.00 Win 3 0.25 78.62
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 27th 14:15 Kelso Halcyon Days 22.00 1.00 Win 2 1.60 78.37
Single 26th 13:40 Naas Sutton Place 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 76.77
Each Way 26th 15:50 Fontwell |Lickpenny 14.00 2.00 Win 2 1.60 77.77
Larry
Each Way 26th 15:40 Naas Dasmyhoss 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 76.17
Each Way 26th 15:30 Lord Brendy 11.00 2.00 Win 2 1.00 77.17
Sedgefield
Each Way 26th 14:50 Fontwell |Bajardo 19.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 76.17
Each Way 25th 17:30 Kempton |Deleyll 27.00 3.00 Win 1 48.75 77.17
Each Way 25th 16:05 Lingfield |Catheadans 10.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 28.42
Fury
Each Way 25th 16:10 Back On The 9.80 3.00 Win 1 15.84 31.42
Cheltenham Lash
Single 25th 13:50 Highway One 7.80 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 15.58
Cheltenham  [O One
Each Way 25th 15:30 Lingfield |Kelinda Dice 13.00 5.00 Win 2 3.50 17.58
Each Way 24th 14:15 Lingfield |Brogans Bay 36.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 14.08
Each Way 24th 14:55 Passing 50.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 17.08
Doncaster Shadow
Each Way 24th 13:40 Lingfield |Starchant 19.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 19.08
Each Way 24th 15:45 Lingfield |Contingency 16.00 3.00 Win 3 3.00 22.08
Fee
Each Way 23rd 17:30 Almqgvist 15.50 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 19.08
Newcastle
Each Way 23rd 16:05 Percy 23.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 23.08
Southwell
Each Way 23rd 12:40 First Excel 8.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 26.08
Southwell
Each Way 23rd 19:30 Upstage 19.50 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 31.08
Newcastle
Single 23rd 17:00 Mudawwan 9.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 31.08
Newcastle
Each Way 22nd 18:00 Kempton |Glitter Queen 18.00 2.00 Win 3 2.40 34.08
Each Way 22nd 18:30 Kempton |Magic Twist 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 31.68
Each Way 22nd 15:00 Catterick |Blow By Blow 42.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 32.68
Each Way 22nd 13:55 Catterick |Younoso 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 33.68
Each Way 22nd 15:55 Lingfield |Warrior\'s 9.80 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 34.68
Valley
Each Way 22nd 12:40 Lingfield |Our Charlie 19.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 38.68
Brown
Each Way 21st 16:15 Leicester|See Forever 9.00 3.00 Race - 0.00 41.68
Cancelled
Each Way 21st 19:15 Jorvik Prince 14.00 4.00 Non Runner - 0.00 41.68
Newcastle
Each Way 21st 15:15 Leicester|Scrutinise 10.00 3.00 Race - 0.00 41.68
Cancelled
Single 20th 16:20 Kempton |Percy\'s Prince 13.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 41.68
Each Way 20th 16:20 Kempton |Lord Howard 13.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 43.68
Each Way 20th 16:50 Kempton |Dolly Mcqueen 17.00 1.00 Win 3 1.10 44.68
Single 20th 15:20 Kempton |Visionara 4.33 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 43.58
Each Way 20th 16:10 Huccaby 15.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 45.58
Plumpton
Single 20th 15:50 Kempton |Envoy 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 48.58
Each Way 18th 14:30 Navan |Seskinane 16.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 49.58
Each Way 18th 15:45 Haydock |Fiddlers Bow 34.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 51.58
Each Way 18th 19:45 Running Cloud 21.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 53.58
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 18th 19:15 Eljaddaaf 30.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 54.58
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 18th 18:45 Fuwairt 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 56.58
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 18th 15:00 Ascot Bennys King 28.00 1.00 Win 2 2.20 58.58
Each Way 17th 15:20 Dorrana 19.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 56.38
Chepstow
Each Way 17th 13:20 Needs To Be 23.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 58.38




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Musselburgh |Seen
Each Way 17th 15:10 Lingfield |Nawar 25.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 59.38
Each Way 17th 13:35 Lingfield |Broughtons 21.00 2.00 Win 3 3.00 61.38
Compass
Each Way 17th 12:00 Lingfield |Mamillius 19.50 2.00 Win 2 2.56 58.38
Each Way 16th 14:35 Destin D\'ajonc 14.50 3.00 Race - 0.00 55.82
\Wincanton Cancelled
Each Way 16th 13:10 Market |Ratfacemcdou 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 55.82
Rasen gall
Each Way 16th 14:10 Market |Tiffin Top 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 56.82
Rasen
Each Way 15th 16:10 Author\'s 18.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 57.82
\Wolverhampto [Dream
n
Each Way 15th 14:30 Solar Park 44.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 58.82
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 15th 14:30 Bahuta Acha 7.20 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 59.82
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 15th 13:55 Lakeview 30.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 61.82
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 15th 16:20 Caesonia 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 63.82
Southwell
Each Way 14th 15:05 Exeter  |More 13.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 64.82
Overdraught
Each Way 14th 14:00 Exeter |Just So Cool 16.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 64.82
Cancelled
Each Way 14th 13:25 Exeter |Beau Haze 17.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 64.82
Cancelled
Each Way 14th 15:50 All My Love 25.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 64.82
Doncaster
Each Way 14th 18:00 Bint Dandy 15.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 65.82
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 14th 17:00 Marshall Aid 20.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 67.82
Chelmsford
City
Single 13th 13:25 Comeatchoo 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 67.82
Southwell
Each Way 13th 19:20 Valentine Mist 19.00 1.00 Win 3 1.75 69.82
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 13th 17:20 Klopp 14.00 3.00 Win 2 3.38 68.07
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 13th 18:50 Cassidy Jo 21.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 64.69
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 13th 14:40 Lingfield |Sergeant Brody 9.00 3.00 Win 3 0.90 66.69
Each Way 13th 13:55 Straitouttacom 6.80 3.00 Win 2 0.24 65.79
Southwell pton
Each Way 13th 12:25 Six Til Twelve 8.60 3.00 Win 3 0.78 65.55
Southwell
Single 12th 15:25 Global Hope 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 64.77
Southwell
Each Way 12th 15:55 Sea Shack 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 66.77
Southwell
Each Way 12th 14:30 Kelso Classical 21.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 67.77
Milano
Each Way 12th 13:35 My 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 69.77
Punchestown |Manekineko
Each Way 12th 12:50 Kelso Charlie Snow 23.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 71.77
Angel
Single 12th 12:50 Kelso Mr Mcgo 5.30 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 72.77
Each Way 11th 15:15 Kempton |Minellacelebrati 40.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 74.77
on
Each Way 11th 15:25 Boa Island 19.50 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 76.77




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Wetherby
Each Way 11th 15:45 Kempton |Fransham 23.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 78.77
Each Way 11th 14:35 Lingfield |Marmalade 17.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 80.77
Day
Single 9th 14:25 Loulin 7.40 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 82.77
Newcastle
Single 9th 13:20 Blazing 7.30 1.00 Win 1 6.30 83.77
Newcastle Dreams
Single 9th 14:50 Leicester|Present From 8.40 1.00 Race - 0.00 77.47
Dubai Cancelled
Each Way 9th 18:00 Mr Fox 17.50 1.00 Win 3 1.15 77.47
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 9th 17:00 Kyllachy 17.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 76.32
Chelmsford Dragon
City
Each Way 9th 16:00 Kadrizzi 9.40 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 77.32
Chelmsford
City
Single 8th 19:45 Kempton |Top Boy 9.60 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 78.32
Single 8th 17:45 Kempton |Ten Chants 8.80 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 80.32
Each Way 8th 16:00 Anif 18.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 80.32
Newcastle
Each Way 8th 15:15 Ludlow |Step To The 20.00 1.00 Win 3 1.40 80.32
Top
Each Way 8th 14:00 Double Up 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 78.92
Newcastle
Each Way 7th 16:00 Taunton |Pania 17.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 79.92
Each Way 7th 15:00 Taunton |Flashing 14.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 82.92
Glance
Each Way 7th 19:15 Red Stripes 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 85.92
Southwell
Each Way 7th 15:45 Lingfield |Touch Screen 18.00 2.00 Win 1 11.40 87.92
Each Way 7th 15:15 Lingfield |Jully Les Buxy 9.40 2.00 Win 1 10.08 76.52
Single 7th 17:45 Little India 8.40 3.00 Win 1 22.20 66.44
Southwell
Single 7th 14:30 Taunton |Envoye Special 6.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 44.24
Each Way 7th 15:45 Lingfield |Touch Screen 16.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 47.24
Each Way 7th 15:15 Lingfield |Jully Les Buxy 8.80 4.00 Win 1 18.72 29.24
Each Way 7th 13:45 Lingfield |Clondaw Robin 9.00 3.00 Win 3 0.90 10.52
Single 6th 18:45 Bee Able 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 9.62
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 6th 17:45 Guardia 8.00 2.00 Win 2 0.40 3.62
\Wolverhampto |Svizzera
n
Single 6th 13:50 Beaufort West 1.82 3.00 Win 1 2.46 3.22
Chepstow
Single 6th 19:15 Global Giant 1.92 3.00 Win 1 2.76 0.76
Wolverhampto
n
Single 4th 13:35 Southfield 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -2
\Wincanton Harvest
Each Way 4th 14:15 Lingfield |Aguerooo 20.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 0
Each Way 4th 15:35 Sandown|Ainchea 18.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 1
Each Way 4th 13:20 Sandown|Clondaw 17.00 1.00 Loss ] -1.00 2
Westie
Each Way 4th 13:05 Innisfree Lad 13.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 3
\Wincanton
Single 3rd 18:15 Shallow Hal 4.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 4
Southwell
Single 3rd 19:45 Going Native 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5
Southwell
Single 3rd 18:45 Merchants 9.00 1.00 Loss - -1.00 6
Southwell Breath
Single 3rd 14:25 Buckled 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 7
Musselburgh
Each Way 3rd 14:15 Hereford |Waiheke 17.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 8




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 3rd 13:10 Hereford |Spirit Of Rome 38.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 11
Each Way 3rd 12:50 Ballycrystal 21.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 12
Musselburgh  |Court
Each Way 2nd 18:00 Que Quieres 25.00 2.00 Win 1 32.00 13
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 2nd 17:00 Tomily 21.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -19
Chelmsford
City
Single 2nd 16:30 Holy Tiber 9.60 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -17
Chelmsford
City
Single 2nd 15:10 Ayr Pc Dixon 10.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 -16
Each Way 2nd 14:40 Ayr One For Harry 19.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -15
Each Way 1st 15:25 Lady London 17.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -13
Musselburgh
Each Way 1st 15:20 Catterick |Fortia 12.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -11
Each Way 1st 14:35 Who's My 14.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -8
Cheltenham  [Jockey
Single 1st 14:25 Exeter |The Kings Writ 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7
Each Way 1st 14:15 Aristo Du 21.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -6
Musselburgh  |Plessis
Each Way 1st 13:35 Catterick |Craig Star 21.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -4
Each Way 1st 13:10 Chirico Vallis 10.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -2
Fakenham

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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